Eagle Butte School District 20-1
Regular Meeting of the Board of Education
UE Boardroom (Room 203), Eagle Butte, SD
Monday, June 30, 2025 @ 12:00PM

The Special meeting of the Eagle Butte School Board was called to order on Monday, June
30, 2025 at 12:16pm by Board President Brad LeCompte with the following members
present: Brock Fischer (via Phone), Kirby Peterson II, and Charles Shupick. Members
absent: Jonni Arpan, Shari Ducheneaux, and Vince Dupris. Administration present: Kara
Four Bear and Keith Watt. Administration Absent: none Other’s in attendance: none. All
listed motions were passed by a unanimous vote unless otherwise stated.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Adoption of the Agenda (with freedom to move within the agenda.)
Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to adopt the agenda with the
freedom to move within the agenda.

Canvas 2025 School Board Election Results
The school board canvassed the poll book for the recent June 17, 2025
school board election:

e Kermit Brent Miner — 13
* Jaylynn Farlee — 103

* Toni Ducheneaux — 44

¢ Kent Little Thunder — 53
* Kirby B. Peterson II — 56
* Brad LeCompte — 94

* Lizette Roybal — 175

* Alissa Benoist — 160

* Brock Fischer — 76

Jaylynn Farlee, Lizette Roybal and Alissa Benoist elected for a 3-year term each.

Total number of registered voters of the Eagle Butte School District at the date voter
registration closed was 3018. Total number of Eagle Butte School District voters that voted
in the June 17, 2025 school board election was 294; percentage of registered voters of the
Eagle butte School District who voted int eh school board election was 9.7%

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to acknowledge the canvassing of the 2025 school
board election results.

UE Principal Position
Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to rescind previously made motion
54-25 and approve Danae Paxton for UE Principal ($119,647.63).

UE Assistant Principal Position
Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to rescind previous motion made to
hire Danae Paxton as Assistant Principal and approve Kimberly White Bull
for UE Assistant Principal ($94,116.08)

Budget Supplement 2025-01
Motion by Peterson, second by Shupick to approve the Budget supplement
2025-01 as follows:



Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Eagle Butte School District 20-1, in
accordance with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental
budget, hereby approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total:

Appropriations: (Increase revenue and expenditure side of the budget in General Fund as follows)

104153 153
Total: Revenue

Expenditures:

101111 153 111
101111 153 210
10 1111 153 220
101111 153 411

101111 153 690

102113 153 210
102113 153 220
102113 153 319
102113 153 690

102213 153 111
102213 153 210
102213 153 220
102213 153 319
102213 153 690

Total: Expenditure

TITLE IV PART A

SALARY

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
NON-TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES

MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT

PROF/TECH SERV

MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS

SALARY

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT

PROF/TECH SERV

MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS

166,522.00

Total General Fund increase of $166,522.00

Fund Transfer

166,522.00

46,000.00
3,519.00
2,771.00
78,602.00

4,283.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
15,000.00
452.00

9,975.00
763.00
597.00
2,200.00
360.00

Motion by Peterson, second by Shupick to transfer $750,000 from Fund 27

to Fund 10.

Adjournment

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson for the 20-1 Bd. to adjourn at

12:25p.m.

/s/ Keith Watt

Business Manager



