Eagle Butte School District 20-1 Regular Meeting of the Board of Education UE Boardroom (Room 203), Eagle Butte, SD Monday, June 30, 2025 @ 12:00PM

The Special meeting of the Eagle Butte School Board was called to order on Monday, June 30, 2025 at 12:16pm by Board President Brad LeCompte with the following members present: Brock Fischer (via Phone), Kirby Peterson II, and Charles Shupick. Members absent: Jonni Arpan, Shari Ducheneaux, and Vince Dupris. Administration present: Kara Four Bear and Keith Watt. Administration Absent: none Other's in attendance: none. All listed motions were passed by a unanimous vote unless otherwise stated.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Adoption of the Agenda (with freedom to move within the agenda.)

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to adopt the agenda with the freedom to move within the agenda.

Canvas 2025 School Board Election Results

The school board canvassed the poll book for the recent June 17, 2025 school board election:

- Kermit Brent Miner 13
- Jaylynn Farlee 103
- Toni Ducheneaux 44
- Kent Little Thunder 53
- Kirby B. Peterson II 56
- Brad LeCompte 94
- Lizette Roybal 175
- Alissa Benoist 160
- Brock Fischer 76

Jaylynn Farlee, Lizette Roybal and Alissa Benoist elected for a 3-year term each.

Total number of registered voters of the Eagle Butte School District at the date voter registration closed was 3018. Total number of Eagle Butte School District voters that voted in the June 17, 2025 school board election was 294; percentage of registered voters of the Eagle butte School District who voted int eh school board election was 9.7%

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to acknowledge the canvassing of the 2025 school board election results.

UE Principal Position

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to rescind previously made motion 54-25 and approve Danae Paxton for UE Principal (\$119,647.63).

UE Assistant Principal Position

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson to rescind previous motion made to hire Danae Paxton as Assistant Principal and approve Kimberly White Bull for UE Assistant Principal (\$94,116.08)

Budget Supplement 2025-01

Motion by Peterson, second by Shupick to approve the Budget supplement 2025-01 as follows:

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Eagle Butte School District 20-1, in accordance with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total:

Appropriations: (Increase revenue and expenditure side of the budget in General Fund as follows)

10 4153 153 Total: Revenue	TITLE IV PART A 166,522.00	166,522.00
Expenditures:		
10 1111 153 111	SALARY	46,000.00
10 1111 153 210 10 1111 153 220	SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT	3,519.00 2,771.00
10 1111 153 220	NON-TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES	78,602.00
10 1111 153 690	MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS	4,283.00
10 2113 153 210	SOCIAL SECURITY	1,000.00
10 2113 153 220 10 2113 153 319	RETIREMENT PROF/TECH SERV	1,000.00 15,000.00
10 2113 153 519	MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS	452.00
10 2213 153 111	SALARY	9,975.00
10 2213 153 210	SOCIAL SECURITY	763.00
10 2213 153 220	RETIREMENT	597.00
10 2213 153 319	PROF/TECH SERV	2,200.00
10 2213 153 690	MISC OBJECT/INDIRECT COSTS	360.00

Total: Expenditure 166,522.00

Total General Fund increase of \$166,522.00

Fund Transfer

Motion by Peterson, second by Shupick to transfer \$750,000 from Fund 27 to Fund 10.

Adjournment

Motion by Shupick, second by Peterson for the 20-1 Bd. to adjourn at 12:25p.m.

/s/ Keith Watt Business Manager